
Supporters 

With keynote addresses from: 
⚫ Gan Jing Feng, Deputy Director, China Council For The Promotion Of 

International Trade Shenzhen Council (CCPIT Shenzhen) 

⚫ Dr James Ding, Commissioner, Inclusive Dispute Avoidance and Resolution 

Office, Department of Justice, Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 
The In-House Community™ is delighted to present the third In-House Congress Shenzhen, 
which is part of the highly successful In-House Community Congress series. 
Jointly hosted by the China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade Shenzhen Council 
(CCPIT Shenzhen) and In-House Community, In-House Congress Shenzhen is specifically for: 

⚫ In-House Lawyers 
⚫  CEOs 
⚫  Company Directors 
⚫  Compliance Professionals                                     
 

Topics include 
⚫ The Development of the Greater Bay Area as a Commercial and Financial Hub - 

the Essential Legal Infrastructure and Role of In-House Counsel in its Future  

⚫ The Application of the Diversified Dispute Resolution Mechanism in China-EU 
Economic and Trade Cooperation with Belt and Road Integrity  

⚫ Liability Risk for Chinese Enterprises and Senior Executives in connection with 
Foreign Investment  

⚫ Sanctions & Export Controls – Discussion about the US Long-Arm Jurisdiction 
⚫ Anti-Unfair Competition Laws and other Overseas Investment Risks 

⚫ The Use of Offshore Structures in Private Equity Financing and IPO  
 

The event will provide an excellent opportunity to meet with industry peers and thought leaders to 
discuss issues that are relevant to your role. 
 

Other Speakers include 
⚫ Anna Chong, Partner, Conyers Dill & Pearman 
⚫ Wynne Lau, Counsel, Conyers Dill & Pearman 
⚫ Professor Yuwen Li, Erasmus University, Rotterdam  
⚫ Joe Liu, Deputy Secretary-General, Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre 
⚫ Patrick Yuan, Partner, Junzejun (Shenzhen) Law Firm 
⚫ Fei Jia, International Partner, King & Wood Mallesons 
⚫ Hui Xu, Partner, Beijing, Latham & Watkins 
⚫ Annie Froehlich, Counsel, Washington D.C., Latham & Watkins 

⚫ Michael Lin, Partner, Marks & Clerk Hong Kong 
⚫ Michelle Gon, Partner, McDermott Will & Emery (Strategic Alliance – MWE China Law Offices) 
⚫ Norman P. Ho, Associate Professor, Peking University School of Transnational Law 
⚫ Yang Tao, Assistant President, Shenzhen Court of International Arbitration 
⚫ Professor Julien Chaisse, The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK), Faculty of Law 
⚫ Gary Gao, Partner and Head of Compliance Team of Beijing, Zhong Lun Law Firm 
⚫ Robert Lewis, Senior International Counsel, Zhong Lun Law Firm  
⚫ Patrick Dransfield, Director, In-House Community  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
About Pacific Business Press Limited: A Hong Kong registered limited liability company, is the founder, host and organiser of the In-

House Community (www.inhousecommunity.com) 
 

About the In-House Congress: Now in its twenty-first year, the In-House Congress circuit is the largest series of events 

specifically for in-house lawyers along the New Silk Road and has become a regular fixture on the corporate counsel calendar 

across the region. 
 

About the In-House Community: A mutually supportive community of In-House Counsel helping In-House Counsel and 
Compliance Professionals meet their ethical, legal and business commitments and responsibilities within their organisations. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  

 
 

Belt and Road Forum on Trade and Investment Legal Services 

Development of the Greater Bay Area and  
China-EU Economic and Trade Cooperation 
 

   

        
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
扫描二维码订阅  

“法律顾问社群 (In-House 

Community)” 微信 

 
In-House Community  

@InHouseLegal 

#IHCshenzhen2019 
 

Co-organizers 

Official Publication 
 

 

18 June 2019 (Tuesday) 
Venue: St. Helen Hotels (2002 Qiaocheng E. Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, P.R. China) 

 

Register now at: http://www.inhousecommunity.com/shenzhen2019 

An In-House CommunityTM                                                                    
event 

 

http://www.inhousecommunity.com/


 

 

 

 

 

 

REGISTRATION    
Places are strictly limited. If the event is full, your name will be placed on a waiting list. 

Simultaneous translation in Putonghua and English provided.  

 

08.30 – 09.00  Registration 

09.00 – 09.30 Opening speech 
Host: Qiu Ai Ling, Director, China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade 
Shenzhen Council (CCPIT Shenzhen) 
Welcome speech: Gan Jing Feng, Deputy Director, China Council For The Promotion Of 
International Trade Shenzhen Council (CCPIT Shenzhen) 
Keynote speech: Patrick Dransfield, Director, In-House Community 

09:45 – 10:55 Breakout Workshop session: Risk Management in China-International 
investment cooperation 
• Liability Risk for Chinese Enterprises and Senior Executives in connection with 

Foreign Investment – Zhong Lun Law Firm 
• Sanctions & Export Controls – Discussion about the US Long-Arm Jurisdiction  

– Latham & Watkins 
10:55 – 11:10   Coffee break 

11:10 – 12:20 Breakout Workshop session: Risk Management in China-International 
investment cooperation 
• Anti-Unfair Competition Laws and other Overseas Investment Risks – McDermott 

Will & Emery (Strategic Alliance – MWE China Law Offices) 
• The Use of Offshore Structures in Private Equity Financing and IPO  

– Conyers Dill & Pearman 
12:20 – 13:20 Lunch (Provided by the Organizers) 

13:30 – 14:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14:00 – 15:10 

Belt and Road Forum on Trade and Investment Legal Services - 
Development of the Greater Bay Area and China-EU Economic and Trade 
Cooperation 
Host: Qiu Ai Ling, Director, China Council For The Promotion Of International Trade 
Shenzhen Council (CCPIT Shenzhen) 
Guests keynote address: Dr James Ding, Commissioner, Inclusive Dispute Avoidance 
and Resolution Office, Department of Justice, Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 

Topic 1: The development of the Greater Bay Area as a commercial and 
financial hub - the essential legal infrastructure and role of in-house counsel 
in its future 
Moderator: Patrick Dransfield, Director, In-House Community  
Speakers: 
- Norman P. Ho, Associate Professor, Peking University School of Transnational Law 
- Fei Jia, International Partner, King & Wood Mallesons 
- Patrick Yuan, Partner, Junzejun (Shenzhen) Law Firm 
- Michael Lin, Partner, Marks & Clerk Hong Kong 

15:10 – 15:30 Coffee break 

15:30 – 16:30 Topic 2: The Application of diversified Dispute Resolution mechanisms in 
China-EU Economic and Trade Cooperation in the context of the Belt and 
Road 
Moderator: Patrick Yuan, Partner, Junzejun (Shenzhen) Law Firm 
Speakers: 

- Fei Jia, International Partner, King & Wood Mallesons 
- Yang Tao, Assistant President, Shenzhen Court of International Arbitration 
- Joe Liu, Deputy Secretary-General, Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre 
- Professor Yuwen Li, Erasmus University, Rotterdam  
- Professor Julien Chaisse, The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK), Faculty of    
Law 

16:30 – 16:50 Closing speech  
 

 

 

Registration Fee   
 

This is a free-of-charge 

event. Attendance is by 
invitation only and will be 

allocated on a first-come-
first-served basis. 

  

 
--------------------------- 

 
Easy Ways to Register 

 

Online 
http://www.inhousecommu

nity.com/shenzhen2019 
 

Enquiries 
 congress@inhousecommunity.com 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

REGISTRATION  
 Online: http://www.inhousecommunity.com/shenzhen2019 
 Enquiries: congress@inhousecommunity.com  

 
 

Copyright © 2019 Pacific Business Press Ltd & the In-House Community. All rights reserved 

In-House Congress Shenzhen 2019 
Belt and Road Forum on Trade and Investment Legal Services  
- Development of the Greater Bay Area and China-EU Economic and Trade Cooperation  
18 June 2019 (Tuesday)   St. Helen Hotels 

 
 

 

 


